
CONFERENCE TO COMMEMORATE THE LEGACY OF RALPH B. PECK,  
SEVENTH INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON CASE HISTORIES IN 

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING AND 
SYMPOSIUM IN HONOR OF CLYDE BAKER 

CHICAGO, IL – APRIL/MAY, 2013(TENTATIVE) 
http://7icchge2013.mst.edu 

 
ORGANIZING COMMITTEE 

June 25, 2010 
 
 
Syed Faiz Ahmad 
Senior Structural Engineer 
Saudi Oger Ltd. 
P.O. Box 1449 
Riyadh 11431 
Saudi Arabia 
Tel: 966-1-4773115, ext. 3845 
Fax: 966-1-4773115 ext. 5331 
sfaiz@saudioger.com 
 
Mohammed B. Akhundov 
Secretary, Azerbaijan National 
Committee 
ISSMGE 
Mir-Jalal, 31, Apt. 7  
Baku, 370 134, Azerbanijan 
Tel: +994 12 383125/304436 
Fax: +994 12 920777 
 
Waddah Akili  
Professor of Civil Engineering, 
(Retired) 
Principal, Geotechnical Engineering 
3222 Evergreen Rd.  
Ames, IA  50014  
E-mail: w.akili@isunet.net 
 
George Athanasopoulos 
Professor 
University of Patras, Greece 
University of Patras 
Department of Civil Engineering 
Partas 261 10, Greece 
Tel:  30-2610-997677 
Fax:  30-2610-997274 
E-mail:  gaa@upatras.gr  
 
Karla Bell 
Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission 
888 First Street, NE, Room 4J-04 
Washington, DC 20426  
USA 
Tel: 202-203-0353 
Fax: 202-502-6323 
karla.bell@ferc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

A. Boominathan   
Professor of Geotechnical 
Engineering 
Indian Institute of Technology - 
Madras, Geotechnical Division 
Department of Civil Engineering 
Chennai 600 036,    
India 
Tel: 044-22578294/22578320 
Fax: 044-22570545/22570509 
boomi@iitm.ac.in 
 
Luljeta Bozo   
National Geotechnical Society 
President, Albanian Geotechnical 
Society 
ISSMGE 
Polytechnical University of Tirana, 
Faculty of Civil Engineering, R. 
Muhamed Gjollesha, 54 
Tirana,    
Albania 
Tel: 00355 4 2247940 
Fax: 0035 4 2544686 
luljeta_bozo@yahoo.com 
 
Chee-Ming Chan  
Universiti Tun Hussein Onn 
Malaysia 
Faculty of Civil and Environmental 
Engineering 
Batu Pahat, Johor 86400  
Malaysia 
Tel: 6019-7561905 
Fax: 607-4536070 
chan@uthm.edu.my 
 
Filippo Ciuffi   
President  
“intraVidére  Research Companies” 
Via del Gesù, 62 
Roma, 00186 
ITALY 
Tel.: 39-349-8655994 
E-mail: ciuffi@intravidere.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jose L.M. Clemente   
Bechtel Corporation 
5275 Westview Dr. (PB2-3A10P) 
Frederick, MD 21703  
Tel: 301-228-7646 
Fax: 301-682-6415 
jlclemen@bechtel.com 
 
Ing. Enrique Padilla Corona 
Jefe del Dept. de Supervision 
Ave. San Francisco # 3428 
Col. Jardines de los Arcos 
Guadalajara, Jalisco, 45400, Mexico 
Tel:  3-122-75-97 
Fax:  3-122-75-97 
E-mail: enrique.padilla@cosic-
mexico.com 
 
Anirban De 
Assistant Professor 
Manhattan College 
Department of Civil Engineering 
Riverdale, NY  10471 
Tel:  718-862-7175 
Fax:  718-862-8015 
E-mail:  anirban.de@manhattan.edu 
 
Dimitris Dermatas 
National Technical University of 
Athens 
School of Civil Engineering 
Department of Water Resources and 
Environmental Engineering 
5, Herron Polytechniou Str.  
15780 Athens, Greece 
Tel. 011-30-6944-475972  
dermatas@gmail.com 
 
Ashraf El Far   
PGESCo/Bechtel 
5 El Sherbini St. 
Dokki-Giza-Egypt 
Cairo,    
Egypt 
Tel: 20233374147 
Fax: 20226185415 
aelfar@pgesco.com 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:w.akili@isunet.net
mailto:gaa@upatras.gr
mailto:jlclemen@bechtel.com
mailto:enrique.padilla@cosic-mexico.com
mailto:enrique.padilla@cosic-mexico.com
mailto:anirban.de@manhattan.edu
mailto:dermatas@gmail.com


M. Hesham El Naggar   
Associate Dean, Research & 
External Relations and Professor, 
Geotechnical Engineering 
The University of Western Ontario 
Spencer Engineering Building 
London, ON N6A 5B9  
Canada 
Tel: 519-661-4219 
Fax: 519-661-3808 
helnaggar@eng.uwo.ca 
 
Jesus Gomez  
Schnabel Engineering Associates 
Senior Associate 
510 East Gay Street 
West Chester, PA  19380  
Tel:  610-696-6066 
Fax:  610-696-7771 
E-mail:  jgomez@schnabel-eng.com 
 
Jean-Pierre Gourc   
University Joseph-Fournier 
ISSMFE TC9 on Geotexiles 
IRIGM 
Grenoble, 38041 
France 
Tel: 33-476514946 
Fax: 33-76514900 
jean-pierre.gourc@ujf-grenoble.fr 
 
Vito A. Guido, Professor 
Cooper Union for the Advancement 
of Science & Art 
Cooper Square 
New York, NY 10003-7120 
Tel:  212-353-4000 
E-mail:  guido@cooper.edu 
 
Ivo Herle 
Lehrstuhl fur Bodenmechanik und 
Grandbau Institut fir  
Geotechnik Technische Universitat 
Dresden 
D-01062 Dreden, Germany 
Tel:  49-351-46337540 
Fax:  49-351-46334131 
E-mail:  ivo.herle@mailbox.tu-
dresden.de  
 
MD. Sahadat Hossain 
Assistant Professor, Department of 
Civil and Environmental 
Engineering 
Box 19308 
The University of Texas at 
Arlington 
Arlington, TX 76019 
Tel - (817) 272-3577 
 Fax - (817)272-2630 
Email: hossain@uta.edu   
 
 
 

Pedro Hidalgo 
Director/IAEE 
Universidad Catholica de Chile 
Professor, Departamento de 
Ingenier a  
Estructural Casilla 306  
Correo 22, Santiago, Chile 
E-mail:  phidalgo@ing.puc.cl 
 
Bujang B. K. Huat   
Associate Professor 
Putra Malaysia University 
Department of Civil Engineering 
43400 UPM, Serdang, 
Selangor,    
Malaysia 
Tel: 603-894-66368 
Fax: 603-865-67129 
bujang@eng.upm.edu.my 
 
Mohamad Hussein   
Goble Rausche Likins & Associates 
8000 South Orange Ave. 
Orlando, FL 32809  
Tel: 407-826-9539 
Fax: 407-826-4747 
mhgrlfl@aol.com 
 
Qamar Kazmi  
Schnabel Engineering 
656 Quince Orchard Road, Suite 
700 
Gaithersburg, MD 20878  
USA 
Tel: 301-987-8703 
Fax:  
qkazmi@schnabel-eng.com 
 
Chavdar Kolev   
Perikal 2003 Ltd. 
24B, General Parensov Str. 
Sofia,  01000  
Bulgaria 
Tel: 359 2 986 4198 
Fax:  
ch_kolev@abv.bg 
 
NK Kumapley 
Secretary, Ghanan Geotecnical 
Society  
ISSMGE 
University of Science and 
Technology University 
P O Box 40 
Kumasi, Ghana 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sanjeev Kumar   
Chairman and Distinguished 
Professor 
Southern Illinois University 
Department of Civil & 
Environmental Engineering 
Engineering B-24A - Mail Code: 
6603, 1230 Lincoln Drive 
Carbondale, IL 62901  
USA 
Tel: 618-453-7873 
Fax: 618-453-3044 
kumars@engr.siu.edu 
 
Angela Kupper   
AMEC 
4810 93rd Street 
Edmonton, AB T6E 5M4  
Canada 
Tel: 780 989 4510 
Fax: 780 435 8425 
angela.kupper@amec.com 
 
Shihai Li, Professor 
Vice Director, Division of 
Engineering,  
Institute of  Mechanics, Chinese 
Academy of Sciences Professor, 
Institute of Mechanics, (CAS) 
No. 15 Beisihaunxi Road,  
Beijing, PR China 10080 
Tel:  0086-01062573764 
Fax:  0086-01062562284 
E-mail:  shli@imech.ac.cn 
 
Lonnie Lister   
Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission 
888 First Street, NE, Room 4J-04 
Washington, DC 20426  
USA 
Tel: 202-502-8587 
Fax: 202-208-0353 
lonnie.lister@ferc.gov 
 
Majid T. Manzari 
Professor, The George Washington 
University 
Civil & Environmental Engineering 
801 22nd Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20052   
Tel:  202-994-5970 
Fax:  202-994-0127 
E-mail: manzari@gwu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jgomez@schnabel-eng.com
mailto:guido@cooper.edu
mailto:ivo.herle@mailbox.tu-dresden.de
mailto:ivo.herle@mailbox.tu-dresden.de
mailto:hossain@uta.edu
mailto:phidalgo@ing.puc.cl
mailto:shli@imech.ac.cn
mailto:manzari@gwu.edu


Jay N. Meegoda 
Professor, New Jersey Institute of 
Technology 
Department of Civil and Env. 
Engineering 
University Heights 
225 Colton Hall, Suite 200 
Newark, NJ  07102-1982 
Tel:  973- 596-2464 
Fax:  973- 596-5790 
E-mail:  meegoda@njit.edu 
 
Daniel Mimura   
Syncrude Canada Ltd. 
P.O. Bag 4009, M.D. 0062 
Fort McMurray, AB T9H 5B4  
Canada 
Tel: 780-790-4753 
Fax: 780-790-4847 
mimura.wayne@syncrude.com 
 
Francesco Mirabelli  
D'Appolonia S.P.A. 
Via San Nazaro, 19 
Genova,  16145  
Italy 
Tel: 39-010-36-28-148 
Fax: 39-010-36-21-078 
 
Zbigniew Mlynarek   
Ponzan Agricultural University 
Professor of Civil Engineering 
Str. Mazowiecka 26 
Ponzan, 60-623,    
Poland 
Tel: 48-61-487369-70 
Fax: 48-61-437369 
Hebo1@wp.pl 
 
Sissy Nikolaou 
Associate & Director of Geoseismic 
Department 
Mueser Rutledge Consulting 
Engineering (MRCE) 
14 Penn Plaza 
New York, NY 10122 
Tel:  917-339-9381  
Fax:  917-339-9400 
E-mail:  snikolaou@mrce.com 
 
Hidetoshi Ochiai 
Professor, Kyushu University 
Dept. of Civil Engineering 
Hakozaki, Higashi-ku Fukuoka 
Japan 
E-mail: ochiai@civil.kyushu-u.ac.jp  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Scott M. Olson   
Assistant Professor 
University of Illinois at Urbana-
Champaign 
Dept. of Civil and Env. Eng., 2230d 
Newmark Civil Engineering Lab, 
MC-250 
205 North Mathews Ave. 
Urbana, IL 61801  
Tel: 217-265-7584 
Fax: 217-265-8041 
olsons@uiuc.edu 
 
Peter Osborn 
National Team Leader for GT field 
Operations FHWA 
6300 Georgetown Pike 
McLean, VA  22101 
Tel:  410-962-0702 
E-mail:  peter.osborn@fhwa.dot.gov 
 
Alain Pecker 
Chairman Managing Director 
Geodynamique et Structure 
157 Rue des Blains 
92220 Bagneux, France 
Tel:  33146650011 
Fax:  33146655854 
alain_pecker@geodynamique.com 
 
Tata Peryoga   
PT Freeport Indonesia 
Civil Geotech Section 
Room 244, 68 Admin Building 
Tembagapura, Papua 99930  
Indonesia 
Tel: 62 901 40 3002 
Fax: 62 901 40 3369 
tata_peryoga@fmi.com 
 
Jacob Philip   
US Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
11545 Rockville Pike 
Rockville, MD   
USA 
Tel:  
Fax:  
jacob.philip@nrc.gov 
 
Glenn J. Rix 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
School of Civil and Enviornmental 
Engineering 
Mason Bldg., Room 235 
Atlanta GA  30332  
Tel:  404-894-2292 
Fax:  404-894-2278 
E-mail:  glenn.rix@ce.gatech.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Kyle Rollins   
Brigham Young Unversity 
Enviornmental Engineering 
368 CB 
Provo, UT  84602  
E-mail: rollinsk@et.byu.edu  
rollinsk@byu.edu 
 
Celso Romanel 
Department of Civil Engineering 
PUC-Rio Pontifical Catholic 
University of Rio de Janeiro 
Rio de Janeiro – RJ, 22453-900 
Brazil 
E-mail:  romanel@puc-rio.br  
 
Peter Scharle 
Past President, ISSMGE HNC 
Professor, Department of 
Engineering Structures 
Széchenyi István University 
Egyetem tér 1 
9026 Győr 
Hungary 
scharle.peter@hungarnet.hu 
scharle@sze.hu 
 
Bang-Woong Shin   
Chungbuk National University 
Civil Engineering, 48 Gacson 
Cheong-Ju       763-453,    
S. Korea 
Tel:  
Fax:  
bwshin@chungbuk.ac.kr 
 
Baleshwar Singh  
Associate Professor 
Indian Institute of Technology 
Department of Civil Engineering 
Guwahati, Assam 781039  
India 
Tel: 2582681 
Fax: 2582710 
baleshwar@iitg.ernet.in 
 
T.G. Sitharam   
Professor 
Indian Institute of Science 
Department of Civil Engineering 
Bangalore - 560 012,    
India 
Tel: 91-80-360-2261 
Fax: 91-80-360-0404 
sitharam@civil.iisc.ernet.in 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:meegoda@njit.edu
mailto:snikolaou@mrce.com
mailto:ochiai@civil.kyushu-u.ac.jp
mailto:peter.osborn@fhwa.dot.gov
mailto:alain_pecker@geodynamique.com
mailto:glenn.rix@ce.gatech.edu
mailto:rollinsk@et.byu.edu
mailto:rollinsk@byu.edu
mailto:romanel@puc-rio.br
mailto:scharle.peter@hungarnet.hu
mailto:scharle@sze.hu


Elias Sotiropoulos    
Geomechaniki Ltd. 
451 Mesogion Ave. 
Aghia Paraskevi 
Athens, 15343 
Greece 
Tel: 30-1-603-2813 
Fax: 301-1666-9019 
geosot@hol.gr 
 
Rubenei Souza   
PETROBRAS - PETRÓLEO 
BRASILEIRO S.A. 
Av. Almirante Barroso, 81 
Rio de Janiero,  20031-004  
Brazil 
Tel: 55 21 322 93345 
Fax:  
rubenei@petrobras.com.br 
 
Jost Studer   
Studer Engineering 
Thujastrasse 4 
CH-8038 Zurich,    
Switzerland 
Tel: 41-1-481-0600 
Fax: 41-1-481-0602 
studer@studer-engineering.ch 
 
Karim Sultanov   
Institute of Mechanics & Seismic 
Stability of Stuctures 
Academy of Sciences, Uzbekistan 
Uzbekistan 
Tel:  
Fax:  
instmech@uzsci.net 
 
Robert H. Sydnor   
Engineering Geologist, Seismologist 
& Hydrogeologist 
4930 Huntridge Lane 
Fair Oaks, CA 95628 4823 
USA 
Tel: 916-335-1441 
Fax:  
rhsydnor@aol.com 
 
Zaihasra A. Talib   
University TunHussein Onn 
Malaysia 
Faculty of Civil & Environmental 
Engineering 
Parit Raja 
Batu Pahat, Johor 86400  
Indonesia 
Tel: 607-4537375 
Fax: 607-4536070 
zaihasra@uthm.edu.my 
 
 
 
 

Sabanayagam Thevanayagam   
University of Buffalo - SUNY 
Dept. of Civil, Struct. & Envir. Eng. 
212 Ketter Hall 
Buffalo, NY 14260  
Tel: 716-645-2114 ext. 2430 
Fax: 716-645-3733 
theva@eng.buffalo.edu 
 
Ion Vlad   
Universitatea Tehnica De 
Constructii Bucuresti 
Romanian National Center for 
Earthquake Engineering & 
Vibrations 
Bd. Lacul Tei nr. 124, Sector 2, RO- 
72302 
Bucuresti 38,    
Romania 
Tel:  
Fax:  
vlad@dial.kappa.ro 
 
Mladen Vucetic   
Professor 
University of California, Los 
Angeles 
Civil and Environmental 
Engineering Department 
5750 Boelter Hall 
Los Angeles, CA 90095 1593 
USA 
Tel: 310-206-6260 
Fax: 310-206-2222 
vucetic@seas.ucla.edu 
 
Dermot Winters   
Defense Nuclear Facilities Safety 
Board 
625 Indiana Ave, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004  
USA 
Tel: 202-694-7151 
Fax: 202-208-6518 
dermotw@dnfsb.gov 
 
Robert Yin 
Senior Engineer 
The Port Authority of New York & 
New Jersey 
PATC Room 234, 241 Erie Street 
Jersey City, NJ  07320 
Tel:  (973) 565-7593 
Wcryin@aol.com  
 
Pedram Zabeti   
BC Hydro & Power Authority 
6911 Southpoint Drive, Floor AO3 
Burnaby, BC V3N 4X8  
Canada 
Tel: 604-8038083 
Fax:  
Ped.zabeti@bchydro.com 

Zia Zafir 
Kleinfelder, Inc. 
Principal Engineer 
3077 Fite Circle 
Sacramento, CA  95827 
Tel:  916-366-1701 
Tel:  916-366-7013 
E-mail:  ZZafir@kleinfelder.com 
 
Dimitris Zekkos   
2340 GG Brown 
Department of Civil and 
Environmental Engineering  
The University of Michigan 
Ann Arbor, MI 48109-2125 
Tel: 
Fax: 
zekkos@geoengineer.org 
 
A.Z. Zhuspbekov 
Kazakhstan Geotechnical Society 
ISSMGE 
The L.N. Gumilyov Eurasian 
National University 
5 Muanitpassov Str., Astana, 
473021, Kazakhstan 
 
Sonja Zlatovic   
Polytechnic of Zagreb 
Av.V. Holjevca 15, 10010 Zagreb 
Croatia 
Tel. 385-1-559 5445 
Fax. 385-1-559 5456 
sonja.zlatovic@tvz.hr 
sonja.zlatovic@gmail.com 
 
Shamsher Prakash, Moderator 
Professor Emeritus of Civil 
Enginering 
Missouri University of Science and 
Technology 
1870 Miner Circle, Room 227 
Rolla, MO 65409  
Tel: 573-364-5572 
Fax: 573-341-4992 
prakash@mst.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:ZZafir@kleinfelder.com

